KELine®

KELine® datasheet

Patch cords Duplex ST-ST

[ P/N: P06D-STST-xxx ) OM1 multimode 62,5/125 pm

| P/N: PO5D-STST-xxx | OM2 multimode 50/125 um

| P/N: POM3D-STST-xxx | OM3 multimode 50/125 pm

(_P/N: PO9D-STST-xxx ) OS2 singlemode 9/125 um (ITU-T G.652.D)

Note. : patch cord length must be specified in the order.
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connector ST properties

Connector ST gl\l:ll‘:l,"(‘)?\;lj:, oM3 ggglemode
Polishing PC PC

Return loss =20dB >55dB

Insertion loss <0,3dB 0,15 dB (typiccal)

Ferrule material

ceramic (zirconia)

ceramic (zirconia)

Ferrule diameter 2,5 mm 2,5 mm
Insertion / extraction cycles min. 1000 min. 1000

cable properties
Cabled optical fibre OM1 OoM2 OoM3 0Ss2
Nominal diameter core / sheath 62,5/125 um 50 /125 pym 50/125 pm 9/125 um
Color orange orange turquoise yellow
Outer diameter 3 mma2mm 3mma2mm 3mma2mm 3mma2mm
Sheath material LSOH LSOH LSOH LSOH
Bending radius (static) 45 mm 45 mm 45 mm 45 mm
Temperature range -20°C to +70°C -20°C to +70°C -20°C to +70°C -20°C to +70°C
Attenuation @ 850 / 1300 nm (dB/km) <3,2/<0,8 <3,2/<0,8 <3,2/<0,8 -
Attenuation @ 1310/ 1383/ 1550 nm (dB/km) - - - <0,4/<04/<0,4
Bandwidth OoM1 OoM2 OoM3 OoMm4
850 /1300 nm (MHz.km) @ LED 200 /500 500 /500 1500 / 500 -
850 nm (MHz.km) @ LASER - - 2000 -

related products

‘ P/N: RAB-FO-X05-SL W Sliding patch panel for 24 x ST-ST, FC-FC adapters
|_P/N: KE-ST-MM | ST-ST adapter

‘ P/N: RAB-FO-X04 ‘ Splice cassette for 16 splices

L P/N: F11002 ) Splice protection




